
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Page 1 of 2 

NOW 
Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10592 
ALEX GHIBAUDO, PC 
197 E. California Ave, Suite 250 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 
T:  (702) 462-5888 
F:  (702) 924-6553 
Email:  alex@glawvegas.com 
Attorney for Respondent  
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
FAMILY DIVISION 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 

 AMY COLLEEN LUCIANO, N/K/A        
AMY HANLEY, 
Appellant, 
vs. 
FRANK LUCIANO, 
Respondent. 
 

 

Supreme Court No. 83522 
 District Court Case No. D598320 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that ALEX B. GHIBAUDO, ESQ. of the law firm 

Alex B. Ghibaudo, PC, hereby withdraws as Attorney of Record for Respondent 

FRANK LUCIANO pursuant to Rule 46 of the Nevada Supreme Court.  

Undersigned has satisfied his services to Respondent as set forth in their agreement. 

DATED Tuesday September 28, 2021. 
 

      /s/ Alex Ghibaudo       ___________________________________________________________ 

      Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq.    

Electronically Filed
Sep 28 2021 11:53 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83522   Document 2021-27880



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Page 2 of 2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I declare under penalty of perjury, under the law of 

the State of Nevada, that I served a true and correct copy of Attorney Ghibaudo’s 

Notice of Withdrawal, on September 28, 2021, as follows: 

[ ] Pursuant to EDCR 8.05(a), EDCR 8.05(f), NRCP 5(b)(2)(D), and 
Administrative Order 14-2 captioned “In the Administrative Matter 
of Mandatory Electronic Service in the Eighth Judicial District 
Court,” by mandatory electronic service through the Eighth Judicial 
District Court’s electronic filing system; 

 

[x] By depositing a copy of same in a sealed envelope in the United 
States Mail, postage pre-paid, in Las Vegas, Nevada; 

 

[  ] Pursuant to EDCR 7.26, sent via facsimile by duly executed consent 
for service by electronic means. 

 

 To the following address: 

 
Frank Luciano 

3800 S. Nellis Blvd APT 261  
Las Vegas NV 89121  

fluciano@fordcountrylv.com 
 

Amy Luciano 
6551 Annie Oakley Dr, APT 321 

Henderson, NV 89014 
Ahanley1976@gmail.com 

 
 
/s/ Alex Ghibaudo 

 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq. 
Attorney for Respondent  


	EIGHTH JUDICIAL district court
	FAMILY DIVISION
	Clark county, nevada

