	NOW	
1	Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq.	
2	Nevada Bar No. 10592 ALEX GHIBAUDO, PC	
3	197 E. California Ave, Suite 250	
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89104	Electronically Filed
5	T: (702) 462-5888 F: (702) 924-6553	Sep 28 2021 11:53 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
	Email: alex@glawvegas.com	Clerk of Supreme Court
6	Attorney for Respondent	
7		
8	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FAMILY DIVISION	
9	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
10		
11	AMY COLLEEN LUCIANO, N/K/A AMY HANLEY,	Supreme Court No. 83522 District Court Case No. D598320
12	Appellant,	
13	VS.	
14	FRANK LUCIANO,	
15	Respondent.	
16		
17		
18	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL	
19	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL	
20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that ALEX B. GHIBAUDO, ESQ. of the law firm	
21	Alex B. Ghibaudo, PC, hereby withdraws as Attorney of Record for Respondent	
22	FRANK LUCIANO pursuant to Rule 46 of the Nevada Supreme Court.	
23	Undersigned has satisfied his services to Respondent as set forth in their agreement.	
24		
25	DATED Tuesday September 28, 2021.	
26		/s/ Alex Ghibaudo
27		Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq.
28		
	II	

28